THE BLACK SHIELD POLICE ASSOCIATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 18, 2018

The Black Shield Police Association 4097 East 131st Street Cleveland, Ohio 44105 info@theblackshield.org theblackshield.org (216) 561-7777

Cleveland, Ohio - (October 18, 2018)

You are cordially invited to attend the presentation of this year's Anthony Johnson Scholarship Award. This award honors the short but highly impactful life of P.O. Anthony Johnson, tragically killed on-duty in 1981.

The ceremony will take place at the Black Shield Police Association (Shield Club) promptly at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 18, 2018. This year's recipients will be Sydni Owens, daughter of Derek Owens, and Arsba Edrington, son of Westley Edrington. Unique to this ceremony, the Black Shield Police Association has asked Mrs. Tracy Johnson, wife of Anthony Johnson, to present the awards.

We would be honored if you would join us to recognize these scholarship award recipients and wish them well as they embark on a journey to obtain their undergraduate degrees. We leave you with this quote: "The function of education is to teach one to think intensively and to think critically. Intelligence plus character — that is the goal of true education." - Martin Luther King, Jr.

Respectfully yours,

The Black Shield Police Association

4097 East 131st Street Cleveland, Ohio 44105 info@theblackshield.org (216) 561-7777



theblackshield.org